Town of Aurora
300 Gleed Avenue
East Aurora, New York 14052

ATTN: Martha Librock, Town Clerk

RE: Five Star Equipment Site Plan
280 Ellicott Road
SBL: 186.00-1-27.2

Martha,

Included with this letter is a revised site plan, floor plan and front elevation for the
proposed new John Deere Equipment dealership on Ellicott Road. The Town
previously approved the project for a facility, which was 22,484 SF in floor area.

Subsequent to the approval, and following an in depth review process of the floor
plan proposed, and in particular, the garage area of the structure, additional floor
space is needed for equipment needed at each of the service bays. This would
increase the length of that portion of the north end of the proposed facility by
approximately 13 feet.

Additionally, the parts delivery timing is being altered, requiring a separate truck
dock area for deliveries. Proposed to be located on the southeast corner of the
structure. The width of the front fagade would be increased by approximately 14
feet. The net result of the proposed changes would increase the building area
from 22,484 SF to 23,850 SF.

On behalf of Five Star Equipment, we would request the Town Board consider
the proposed revisions to the site plan for approval.

Please contact us with any questions.

Respectfully,

Donald E Aubrecht
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TOWN OF AURORA

SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
Date submitted; 06/28/17

Danald Aubrecht

Applicant name:

. 6395 W Quaker Street Orchard Park, NY 14127
Applicant address:

Property owner: GGBDS Realty Company INC.

Owner’s address 1300 Dunham Dr. Dunmore, PA 18512
280 Ellicott Road West Falls, NY 14170

Property address:

SBL # (s) 186.00-1-27.2

Prior owner Mecca Krull Corp.

Is site adjacent to or within 500 fect of an ‘R’ District? _Yes itis.

Proposed Project: Replacement Facility of existing Heavy Equipment Dealer and Service Shop

Commercial X Multi family Number of dwelling units

Zone: | Total property Acreage: 9.20 Acreage covered by bldg .52
Square footage of building; 22,484 23,850 Cubic footage of building: 558,032 591,923

Aggregate square footage of other buildings on property: Existing Buildings to be demoiished.

FEE SCHEDULE

Up to 5000 cu ft (20 x 25 x 10) - $50 plus (+) $100 per acre or fraction of acre.

Up to 10,000 cu ft - $75 plus (+) $100 per acre or fraction of acre.
Over 10,000 cu ft - $75 plus (+) 85 per 1,000 cu ft over 10,000 cu ft plus (+) $100
per acre or fraction of acre,

Fee: $ 3,815.00 3,985.00

Receipt: #
Received by
Base foc forcu ft $75.00 Town Clerk/Deputy Clerk
Each 1,000 cu ft over 10,000_$ 2,740.00 2,910.00
Acres _$1,000.00
SEQR action: __ Typel (Long EAF) __ Type Il (Long EAF) X Unlisted (Long EAF)

Modifications to the original Site Plan Review Application are shown in red.



. Permit Fee $15. o E
Application# _____ Security Deposit $£200. f ,L,L
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Per Day Bvent Fee  $200.

Application For Temporary Use Permit

Ceil and Barh Chur Equestrian Park, Soccer Field and/or Polo Field
At Knox Farm State Park

Submit applications to:
Town of Aurora Parks and Recreation
300 Gleed Ave
East Aurora, NY 14052
Telephone (716) 652-8866  Fax (716) 652-5646

EQUESTS MUST BE MADE NO LESS THAN 60 DAYS-IN ADVANCE OF EVENT/USE.
Name of Organization: Avce co_ Xee AsSoci a:.'& LA
Individual Responsible for this request: K?%Q’( Q cd ke
Address: qu Brovec R&

E. Avreco, Y IYOZA
; 3
Telephone number: 7 |- 5972 ~75RS”

]

Fax: —

Email Addresé;: Qc_%gﬁ B Caata_@ ya__\/\-oc e CEYV

Date(s) of evefnt SQ:ENA% 'Fi\gt‘u-o_f‘j AY

Hours of use inciuding set up/take down: Start am/pm End am/pm

| Description of the event or use. , T T
&g pa..!—'* o'§ L S SV LL)\V\-*'Q?.Q&QX Aa,'k‘t\i\*lgl

wsl > ol A Ao e Stable areo o
o L ————

Specific area(s) requested, ma attached
v~ Sdecer pat \é’-\?w\ﬁ \et
Polo Field
Eduestrian Park
er:

, Specific equipment to be brought in to park (porta johns, tents, etc.)

b
. Need: Watér MD Electric fUG

3. Estimated attendance: 260 caXs

f Revised 10/27/2016




14.| Will food or dripks be served? ./U e If yes, describe:

" 45, Will there be sound amplification or music ar a band(s)? Mo ifyes, desoribe:

16/ Other services requested {describe): /%"

v~ NYS Pat police  Alat Lledd

*applicam s rasponsible for contacting East Aurcra Police Department if race invofves

Village/Town strests

\/ Parks and Recreation Department _'\/es = {909& aé] - O-L'?\:\d \*; eq)

17| Do you intendito use the main part of Knox Farm State Park between Buffalo Rd,
Wiflardshire Rd., and Knox Rd.? Va2 If yes, you must request a permit from NYS3
Parks arid Recreation, Contact their office at 716-540-1802. 3] g\ifiimel, andd. eppteY e

(Provide drawings /describing location, size and text of all proposed signs for this event
to the Town of Aurora Building Department, 300 Gleed Ave. Approved signs may be
erected 30 days prior to the event and must be removed immediately after same.)

! rrPake this application and agree to abide by the Guidelines for Use of Barb and Neil
Chur Equestrian Park, Soccer Flelds and/or Polo Field

(o i J=2-R0IE

~ 1  Signature bTApplicant Date

Ol'r’icial Use Only ielq:»w B Lif@r -~ ==am=messssssscuarome-sus--assamaz-oauon-
i

E\ﬁrent:

Attachments submitted.

'l

Indemniftcation Agreement

i

Certificate;of Insurance . -

|

Map with 2
Copy of a 1 plication for sign permit, if applicable. {Upon appllcation approval,
copy of approved sign permit must be filed with the Town Clerk NO LATER
THAN 5 days prior to scheduled event.)

rea(s) requested to be used indicated

H
i

] Copy of this application to NYS Parks and Recreation ¢/o Evangola State Park

Application % commended or [ MNotrecommended
by Department of Parks and Recreation

Revised 1042772016




Knox Farm State Park - Google Maps Page 1 of 2

Google Maps  Knox Farm State Park

Imagery ©2018 Google, Map data €2018 Google 100 ft b2

Knox Farm State Park

4.7 Y% % K9 - 118 reviews
Park

437 Buffalo Rd, East Aurora, NY 14052
nysparks.com
(716) 6520786

Open now: 7AM-9PM

Popular times Wednesdays ~

https://www.google.com/maps/place/Knox-+Farm-+State+Park/@42.7680731,-78.6402737,30lm/data=13m1!... 1/3/2018



Action by Town Board:

-1

The Town Board, upon review of the application request # submiitted

by (organization or individual) took the

following action,

with or without conditions (as applicable) and noted below:

Approved: Date:
Superviser Sighature

Denied: Date:
Supervisor Signature

Conditions:

__ Police Department approval
_ Highway approval
___Building Department approval
Requesting organization shall attach a completed Certificate of Insurance with

Minimum Limits to include public liability coverage with limits of $1,000,000 each

occurrence; property damage insurance with limits of $1,000,000 each occurrence.
Policy shall be endorsed to include the Town of Aurora as an additional named insured.

Requesting organization shall submit an Indemnification Agreement signed by
authorized applicant or officer of company and duly notarized.

Other

Revised 1072772016



J DATE (MM/DDAYYYY!

ACORD’ CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE '1/3/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE GERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AEFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF (NSURANCE DOES NOT GONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER,

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed, f SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsament. A statement on this certificate doss not conter rights to the
certificats holder in lisu of such sndorsements),

PRODUGER KT
BADGER & GUNNER, INC. o (716) 652-6350 o) (T16) 652-6350
24 PINE STREET i‘ﬁéﬁﬂ;‘rﬁf‘“( ) L e
E. AURORA' NY 14052 INJURER{S] AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIGH
nsurer A: PHILADELPHIA INSURANCE CO.
INSURED 42 NORTH BREWING CO, INSURER 8 ;
& JNH PROPERTIES LLC INSURER G :
540 MILL RD INSURER [ :
EAST AURORA, NY 14052 INSURER E :
INSURER F :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANGE LISTED BELOW NAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD

INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR GONDITION OF ANY CONTRAGT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESGRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUGED BY PA|D CLAIMS,

B TYPE OF INSURANGE n lwvp POLICY NUMBER cm m‘RHM LIMITS
| GENERAL LIABLLITY EACH OCCURRENGE s 1,000,000
X | COMMERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY PREMISES (Ea ocourrence) | $ 100,000
| clamsmeoe | X oecur MED EXP (Any arw parson) | § 5,000
Al x PHPK1735805 11-1~1711-1~18 personaLsabvivvury |3 1,000,000
e GENERAL acarEgate s 2,000,000
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES BER: PRODUCTS  compiop aga |s 2,000,000
X | oLy | 1%8% M iee $
AUTQMOBILE LIABILITY | Ea acciden) R
: ANYAUTO BODILY INJURY {Per parson) | §
A SiNeD SCHEQULED BODILY INJURY (Per accidert| §
| HIRED AUTOS it (Pot agcident) §
&
| [MeReELALAS T TocoiR EACH OGCURRENGE 5
EXCESS Llas GLAIMS-MADE AQGREGATE $
DED | | RETENTIONS - 3
WORKERS COMPENSATION WESTATT: oYH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY VIN R Y
ANY  PROPRIETOR/PARTNERAEXEGUITIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT 5
CFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? EI NiA
Mansetoey M0 EL. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE §
DESGRIRTION OF DPERATIONS belory E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Atiach ACORD 101, Addifianal Remarks Scheduis, I mors 3pace s (equired)
TOWN OF AURORA IS ADDITIONAL INSURED FOR BREWSKI EVENT ON 2~24-18 AT KNOX FARM,
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
TOWN OF AURORA SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLIGIES BE CANGELLED BEFORE
300 GLEED AVE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

EAST AURORA, NY 14052 ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

b L.

( © 1?68-2010ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD25(2010/05) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

AUTHORZED REPRESENTATI




e | AUROCICE-01 ECARLSON
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE ouTe )

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED A5 A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject te the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rlghts to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER SRNERCT .
'I:gngal)(‘lmg l:'As':,oclata:a, Inc. jﬂ&"ﬁo, Ext; (585) 473-8000 { mé, ol {585) 3401714
Rochester, NY 14604 EBiEss. reception@paris-kirwan.com ]
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
msurer a : Michigan Millers Mutual Insurance Company (14508
INSURED | INSURERB ;
Aurora lce Association, Inc, INSURER C :
41 Riley Street INSURER D :
East Aurora, NY 14052
INSURER E : _
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM COR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLIGIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,
INSR ADDL |SUBR, POLICY EFF : POLICY EXP

LIR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WYD POLICY NUMBER mmm DIYYYY) V UMlT;
A | X | COMMERGIAL GENERAL LIABHLITY ! EACH OCGURRENCE [ 1,000,000
|| ] cramsmane | X occur X 0519076 01/01/2018 1 01/01/2019 | BAMABETORENTED 1 100,000
] ' MED EXP {Any one person) | $ 5,000
S ! PERSONAL & ADVINJURY _ | § 1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: : GENERAL AGGREGATE s 3,000,000
| X]pouev[ 5% [ ioc ; PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 3,000,000
THER: : HNOA s 1,000,000
A | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY : GOMBINED SINGLE LIMIT s 1,000,000
| | ANY AUTO C0519076 01/01/2018 | 01/01/2019 | opiLY INJURY {Perperson) | §
OWNED - SCHEDULED i
|| AUTOS ONLY AUTOS i BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | § ]
, PROPERTY DA :
L H RT DS ONLY AUTC-:% ONLY | ; (Per accﬁtde\FllJ MAGE i § .
's
A | X |umereauas | X | occur EAGH OGCURRENGE Ty 1,000,000
EXCESS LIAB | CLAIMS-MADE IC0519076 01/01/2018 | 01/01/2019 AGGREGATE ‘s 1,000,000
DED | | RETENTIONSS s
PER : -
SR, sanre |G
ANCCHETRDEIERR = [ s, P ——
{Mandatory in NH) i E.L. DISEASE « EA EMPLOYEE: §
If yes, describe under :
DESGRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below ' E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §
A |Leased/Rented Equip : C0519076 01/01/2018 | 01/01/2019 |Limit 50,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES {ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space Is required)
Re: Brewski Event

The Town of Aurora is provided additional insured status when requried by written contract or agreement, per CG511.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE

THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
Town of Aurora ACGORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,
300 Gleed Avenue

East Aurora, NY 14052

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

l
ACORD 25 (2016/03) ® 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
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National Fuel

November 22, 2017 E @ E u M E

: NOV 27 201
James J Bach
Town Of Aurora
300 Gleed Ave. TOWN OF AURORA
East Aurora, NY 14052 SUPERVISORS OFFICE

RE: Enhanced Security Administrator System
Dear Producer;

National Fuel Gas Supply Corporation (Supply) is pleased to announce the implementation of an
enhanced Security Administrator System (SAS). The enhanced SAS will enable your company to designate a
Security Administrator (SA) to maintain security for your company. The SA will be responsible for
establishing, maintaining and managing security for your company’s users. In addition, your company will
have immediate access to view user accounts; make changes to the type of access assigned to those users; set
up agency agreements; and quickly and easily update contact information pertaining to those users.

The new system is anticipated to be implemented in March 2018. Prior to this date we will be providing
training to introduce users to the system and to help navigate the new screens. Information regarding the
training will be posted on Supply’s Non-Critical Notice postings. Additional training documents will be posted
on National Fuel’s website at hitps://nationalfuelgas.com/.

In order to complete the transition, please complete the attached documents and return them via email
to NFG_GM(@natfuel.com or by US mail to National Fuel Gas, 717 State Street, Suite 700, Erie, PA, 16501,
(Attention Bonnie Confer). All documentation must be received by December 10, 2017, to be entered into
the Security Administrator System prior to the go-live date,

Questions regarding the attached forms can be directed as follows:

Bonnie Confer - (814) 871-8688;

. Security Administrator Request Form
. Security Administration Report

. Agency Agreement

. Agency Designation Form

Alice Curtiss - (716) 857-7075:
. License Agreement

We appreciate your attention to this matter as we look forward to implementing these security
enhancements. If you have any questions, please contact me at (814) 871-8583.

Sincerely,

Dol O

David A. Parmenter

Senior Manager

(Gas Measurement
Attachments

NATIONAL FUEL GAS / 717 STATE STREET / SUITE ¥00 / ERIE, FA 16501




